Dividends III.27 – – – – (35,537) – – – (1,949) (37,486)
Exercise of subsidiary share options – – – – – – – – 3 3
Net change in treasury shares – – – – – – – (17) – (17)
Others – – (1) (5) (572) 578 – – 64 64

As at 30 June 2010 253,839 81,170 30,518 60,700 116,166 7,105 (13,054) (60) 30,932 567,316

64 Bank of China Limited  2010 Interim Report

For the six month period ended 30 June 2010
(Amount in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Continued)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of this interim financial information.

Unaudited (restated)
Attributable to equity holders of the Bank

Note
Share

capital
Capital
reserve

Statutory
reserves

General and
regulatory

reserves
Undistributed

profits

Reserve for
fair value

changes of
available for

sale securities

Currency
translation
differences

Treasury
shares

Non-
controlling

interests Total

As at 1 January 2009 as previously reported 253,839 66,166 23,429 40,973 83,427 7,534 (11,093) (17) 25,629 489,887
Early adoption of IFRS 1 amendment – 10,431 – – (4,078) (722) (1,617) – – 4,014

As at 1 January 2009 as restated 253,839 76,597 23,429 40,973 79,349 6,812 (12,710) (17) 25,629 493,901

Profit for the period as previously reported – – – – 41,123 – – – 2,229 43,352
Early adoption of IFRS 1 amendment – – – – (118) – – – – (118)

Profit for the period as restated – – – – 41,005 – – – 2,229 43,234

Other comprehensive income – 99 – – – (2,219) 637 – 1,097 (386)

Total comprehensive income for the period – 99 – – 41,005 (2,219) 637 – 3,326 42,848

Appropriation to statutory reserves – – 148 – (148) – – – – –
Appropriation to general reserve and
  regulatory reserve – – – 97 (97) – – – – –
Dividends – – – – (32,999) – – – (287) (33,286)
Net change in treasury shares – – – – – – – 9 – 9
Others – (2) (226) 9 123 (14) – – (381) (491)

As at 30 June 2009 253,839 76,694 23,351 41,079 87,233 4,579 (12,073) (8) 28,287 502,981

Profit for the period as previously reported – – – – 39,944 – – – 2,301 42,245
Early adoption of IFRS 1 amendment – – – – (130) – – – – (130)

Profit for the period as restated – – – – 39,814 – – – 2,301 42,115

Other comprehensive income – 16 (2) – – 171 332 – 706 1,223

Total comprehensive income for the period – 16 (2) – 39,814 171 332 – 3,007 43,338

Appropriation to statutory reserves – – 7,042 – (7,042) – – – – –
Appropriation to general reserve and
  regulatory reserve – – – 19,250 (19,250) – – – – –
Dividends – – – – – – – – (926) (926)
Exercise of subsidiary share options – – – – – – – – 19 19
Net change in treasury shares – – – – – – – (35) – (35)
Others – – – (1) 3 – – – 15 17

As at 31 December 2009 253,839 76,710 30,391 60,328 100,758 4,750 (11,741) (43) 30,402 545,394

Bank of China Limited  2010 Interim Report 65

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the six month period ended 30 June 2010
(Amount in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

The accompanying notes form an integral part of this interim financial information.

For the six month period
ended 30 June

2010 2009
unaudited unaudited

Note (restated)